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Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2024
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2024-25

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 5

Institute Type Indian Institute of Techn
ology

Institute Name Indian Institute of Techn
ology Mandi

Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category ALL

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC
and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent
PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P’, it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.

Indian Institute of B.Tech in General Al OPEN  Gender-Neutral 7482 10842
Technology Mandi Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)
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Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

B.Tech in General
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in General
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in General
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in General
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in General
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in General
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in General
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in General
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in Materials
Science and Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

B.Tech in Materials
Science and Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

B.Tech in Materials
Science and Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

B.Tech in Materials
Science and Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

B.Tech in Materials
Science and Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al
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JoSAA

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-
NCL

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

14742

1590

3230

3195

7596

2375

4116

1394

12859

21058

2113

3969

5151

18004

1854

3230

4693

8700

2569

4116

1400

14440

23252

2174

3969

5543
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Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

B.Tech in Materials
Science and Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

B.Tech in Materials
Science and Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

B.Tech in Materials
Science and Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

B.Tech in Materials
Science and Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

B.Tech in Mathematics
and Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in Mathematics
and Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in Mathematics
and Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in Mathematics
and Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in Mathematics
and Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in Mathematics
and Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in Mathematics
and Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in Mathematics
and Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in Mathematics
and Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al
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JoSAA

OBC-
NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL
(PwD)

SC

SC

Female-only 8998 8998
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral 2787 3050
Female-only 4427 4427
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral 1416 1453
Gender-Neutral 3634 4089
Female-only 7453 7886
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral 671 679

Female-only 1517 1517
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral 1441 1767
Female-only 3788 4641
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral 118P 118P
Gender-Neutral 904 1086
Female-only 1940 1940
(including

Supernumerary)
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Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

B.Tech in Mathematics
and Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in Microelectronics
& VLSI (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

B.Tech in Microelectronics
& VLSI (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

B.Tech in Microelectronics
& VLSI (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

B.Tech in Microelectronics
& VLSI (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

B.Tech in Microelectronics
& VLSI (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

B.Tech in Microelectronics
& VLSI (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

B.Tech in Microelectronics
& VLSI (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

B.Tech in Microelectronics
& VLSI (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

B.Tech in Microelectronics
& VLSI (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Bio Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al
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JoSAA

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-
NCL

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

621

4694

11035

969

2281

2377

6343

1531

3907

1084

11233

20007

2124

4493

5184

678

6643

12194

1093

2281

2943

6353

1751

3907

1096

14239

21077

2215

4493

5698
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Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Bio Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

BS in Chemical Sciences (4
Years, Bachelor of
Science)

BS in Chemical Sciences (4
Years, Bachelor of
Science)

BS in Chemical Sciences (4
Years, Bachelor of
Science)

BS in Chemical Sciences (4
Years, Bachelor of
Science)

BS in Chemical Sciences (4
Years, Bachelor of
Science)

BS in Chemical Sciences (4
Years, Bachelor of
Science)

BS in Chemical Sciences (4
Years, Bachelor of
Science)

BS in Chemical Sciences (4
Years, Bachelor of
Science)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al
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JoSAA

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-
NCL

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

2614

4590

1331

12900

23662

2353

4093

5803

3170

4482

1493

9968

20688

1796

3738

4238

3144

4590

1502

16430

23698

2487

4093

6034

3198

4482

1529

12562

22150

1953

3738

4726
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Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al
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JoSAA
OBC-  Female-only
NCL (including
Supernumerary)
SC Gender-Neutral
SC Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)
ST Gender-Neutral
ST Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)
OPEN  Gender-Neutral
OPEN  Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)
OPEN  Gender-Neutral
(PwD)
OPEN  Female-only
(PwD)  (including
Supernumerary)
EWS Gender-Neutral
EWS Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)
EWS Gender-Neutral
(PwD)
OBC-  Gender-Neutral
NCL
OBC-  Female-only
NCL (including
Supernumerary)
OBC-  Gender-Neutral
NCL
(PwD)

8450

2311

4406

717

1526

1803

6049

178

258P

330

825

25P

765

2698

104P

9050

2546

4406

795

1526

3118

6725

178

258P

489

1058

25P

1274

3578

104P
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Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Data Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Data Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Data Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Data Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Data Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Data Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Data Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Data Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Data Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Data Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al
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JoSAA
SC Gender-Neutral
SC Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)
ST Gender-Neutral
ST Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)
OPEN  Gender-Neutral
OPEN  Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)
OPEN  Gender-Neutral
(PwD)
EWS Gender-Neutral
EWS Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)
OBC-  Gender-Neutral
NCL
OBC-  Female-only
NCL (including
Supernumerary)
SC Gender-Neutral
SC Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)
ST Gender-Neutral

542

1061

293

870

3222

7110

189P

529

1401

1284

3683

731

1897

378

761

1732

371

870

3918

9188

189pP

595

1401

1679

4638

977

1897

615
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Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Data Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al
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JoSAA

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

983

4772

11796

855

2285

2320

6754

1216

2943

772

1632

9089

19986

1885

983

6909

12842

1188

2285

2932

7019

1650

3151

833

1632

10475

20153

1958
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Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al
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JoSAA

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-
NCL

SC

SC

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

3601

4320

8869

2298

4734

1037

6947

18047

1470

3723

3063

8440

1831

3471

3601

5006

8869

2631

4734

1342

9734

19060

1676

3723

4112

8967

2133

3923

9/10



05/09/2024, 14:03

Indian Institute of Mechanical Engineering (4 Al
Technology Mandi Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Indian Institute of Mechanical Engineering (4 Al
Technology Mandi Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

JoSAA

ST

ST

Digital India

Power Ta Empower

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR .aspx

Gender-Neutral 677

Female-only 397P
(including
Supernumerary)

974

397P
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